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I
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION I 

I 
i 

RECEIVED I 
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT	 I 

I 
;OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

jGovernmental EthiCs Commission 
, OS '¥VEST 9TH STREET 

JULY 28, 2008 TOPEKA, KANSAS 66612 j 

I
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND THE CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER I 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS i 
I 

IA.	 Name of Candidate James F. Morrison I 

I
r

Address #3 Cottonwood Drive, P. O. Box 366
 

City and Zip Code Colby, KS 67701 County Thomas
 I 
r 

Office Sought State Representative District No.	 1215t District 

8.	 Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report 

C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1,2008 through July 24, ZOD8) 

1, Cash on hand at beginning of period 18,384.83 

2. Total Contributions and Other Reoeipts (Use Sohedule A)	 6,027.78 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 24,412.61 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 1,255.01 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 23,157.60 

6, In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedllie D)	 6,482.61 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined 
by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that 
the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A 
misdemeanor." 

July 27, 2008
 
Date Signature of Treasurer
 

GEe Form Rev. 2001 



I 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

James F. Morrison
 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)
 

Date 

3/2412008 

3/24/2008 

3/24/2008 

3124/20D8 

3/2412008 

5127/20DB 

7/15/2008 

17/1512008
 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Louis Hines 
9 Cottonwood Drive 
Colb , KS 67701 

Commercial Sign 
1185 Zelfer Ave 
Colb • KS 67701 

Louis Taylor 
PO Box 731 
Hoxie, KS 67740 

Lloyd Theimer 
1591 County Road H 
Colb , KS 67701 

Mike Woofter 
1665 W. 5th 
Colb , KS 67701 

Singularis Group, LLC 
PO Box 2034 
To aka, KS 66601 

Robert Campbell 
260 N Rock Rd #110 
Wichita. KS 67206 

Kansas Contractors Assn. 
PO Box 5061 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving 
More Than $150 
or PAC Affiliation 

Implement dealer 

Farmer 

Construction 

Refund of overpayment 

KS Contractors PAC 

I
 
I

I
 
I
 

I
 
I 

I 
f 

I

I 

I 

I 
j 
I 

[ 
r 

i 
i 
!
 
I 

Check Loan 

x 

x 

)( 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Other Loan or 
Other Recei t 

100.00 

100.00 

500.00 

300.00 

100.00 

100.78 

100.00 

300.00 

7/15/2008 

To eka, KS 66605 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp. 
301 W 13th St 
Ha s KS 67601 

x 400.00 

711 BJ200B Kansas Bankers Assn. PAC 
PO Box 4407 
To eka. KS 66604 

KS BanKers PAC x 100.00 

711812008 

~===:::I: 

Kansas RealtDrs PAC 
3644 SW Burlingame Rd 
Topeka, KS 66611 

KS Realtors PAC 'x 500.00 

2,600.78 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONSAND OTHER RECEIPTS 

r~o. 0839 P. 3 

James F. Morrison 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Individual Giving A ro riate Box Cash. Check, 

Name and Address More Than $150 Cash Check Loan other Loan or 
Date of Contributor or PAC Affiliation Other Recei t 

7123/2008 Kansas Hospital Assn. PAC KS Hospital Assn. PAC x 250.00 I215 SE 8th Ave 
I

To eka, KS 66603 j 

I 
7/23/2008 Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund Farm Bureau Insurance x 250.00 I 

I 

I 
2627 KFB Plaze I 

Manhattan, KS 66502 f 
I 

7/24/2008 Kansas Insurance Agents PAC KS Insurance Agents PAC ;( 100.00 . 

r815 SWTopeka Blvd 
To eka, KS 66612 i 

i 
7/24/2008 Kansas Medical Society PAC KS Medical Society PAC x 500.00 I 

623 SW 10th Ave I 
Topeka, KS 66612 

7/24/2008 HCA Kansas Good Government Fund Healthcare Services x 250.00 
5845 SW 29th Ave 
To eka. KS 

1,350.00 

Complete 

[f last 

Page Clf 
schedule 

3,950.78 
2,077.00 

6,027.78 
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

James F. Morrison 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Po!itical Committee) 

Date Name and Address 

1/5/2008 Jim Morrison 
PO Box 366 
Colb' . KS 67701 

5/26/2008 Ralph Ostmeyer 
Grinnell, KS 

7/17/2008 Jim Morrison 
PO Box 366 
Colb . KS 67701 

7/17/2008 Office Works 
960 S Range 
Golb KS 67701 

7/24/2008 Jim Morrison 
PO Box 366 
Colb . KS 67701 

Complete 

if last page 

of schedule 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Filing fee 

Town hall meeting expense 

Reim Singularis Group, LLC for voter lists 
and voter survey mailing 

Laser printer cartridge 

Candy for county fajr parades 

i 
I 

I 
I 

I 

i 
! 
f 
I 

I 

Amount 
J 

105.00 I
 
!
 
j

55.41 i 
I 

I 
~ 

I
,645.39 

l208.83 

I 
217.47 I
 

I
 
1 

1,232.10 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 1,232.10 
Total Unitemized Expenditures of S5D or less 22.91 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES &OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 1.255.01 
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SCHEDULE D
 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS
 

James F. Morrison 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Balance at 
Nature of Account or Loan Close of 

Date Name and Address Pa able or Loan Receivable Period 

10122/1992 

8/2/1993 
1216/1993 
11711994 
6/20/1994 

8/2912006 

1/31/2008 

Jim Morrison 
PO Box 366 
Colby, KS 67701 

Same 
Same 
Same 
Same 

Jim Morrison 
PO Box 366 
Colby, KS 67701 

Jim Morrison 
PO Bo~ 366 
Co!b " KS 67701 

Videos 
Postage 
Pins 
Table rent 
Posts for signs 
Wad 
Plant 
Meals 
Mileage 
Candy for parades 
Ice cream for school program 
Secretary of State - Filing Fee 
Voter registration list 

Cards . 
Candy for Parades 
Auto Expense - Fuel for Parades 

Mileage for Debates 

35.00 
320.60 
10.38 
23.08 
52.05 
67.50 r 
15.89 r 

152.43 t
1,802.0B I83.02 ! 

17.99 j
70.00 
26.58 I 

2,676.60 

13.98 
526.22 
113,11 

380.92 
1,034.23 

2,771.78 

6,482.61
 

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 7 of Summa 6,482.61 

Page 5 of 5 


