KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

JULY 28, 2008

Governmental Ethics Comm**ission** 109 WEST 9TH STREET TOPEKA, KANSAS 66612

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND THE CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate James F. Morrison							
	Address	#3 Cottonwood Drive, P. O. Box 366						
	City and Zip Code	Colby, KS 677D1	County	Thomas				
	Office Sought	State Representative	District No	121st District				
В.	Check only if appropriate:	Amended Filing	Termination Report					
С.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008)							
	1. Cash on hand at beginn	ing of period		18,384.83				
	2. Total Contributions and	Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	6,027.78				
	3. Cash available this period	od (Add Lines 1 and 2)		24,412.61				
	4. Total Expenditures and	Other Disbursements (Use Sche	dule C)	1,255.01				
	5. Cash on hand at close o	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)						
	6. In-Kind Contributions (U	se Schedule B)	0.00	<u>-</u>				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 6,482.61			-				

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

July 27, 2008 _____ Date

inno V. adame Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2001

No. 0839 P. 1

R		С	E	IV	E/E	D
---	--	---	---	----	-----	---

JUL 28 2008

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

James F. Morrison

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Occupation of	Chec		Amount of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Individual Giving More Than \$150 or PAC Affiliation		Opriate Check L	BOX _oan Other	Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
3/24/2008	Louis Hines 9 Cottonwood Drive Colby, KS 67701			×		100.00
3/24/2008	Commercial Sign 1185 Zelfer Ave Colby, KS 67701			x		100.00
3/24/2008	Louis Taylor PO Box 731 Hoxie, KS_67740	Implement dealer		×		500.00
3/24/2008	Lloyd Theimer 1591 County Road H Colby, KS 67701	Farmer		×		300.00
3/24/2008	Mike Woofter 1665 W. 5th Colby, KS 67701	Construction		x		100.00
5 /27/2008	Singularis Group, LLC PO Box 2034 Topeka, KS 66601	Refund of overpayment		x	r	100.78
7/15/2008	Robert Campbell 260 N Rock Rd #110 Wichita, KS 67206			×		100.00
7/15/2008	Kansas Contractors Assn. PO Box 5061 Topeka, KS 66605	KS Contractors PAC		×		300.00
7/15/2008	Sunflower Electric Power Corp. 301 W 13th St Hays, KS 67601			×		400.00
7/18/2008	Kansas Bankers Asso. PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604	KS Bankers PAC		x		100.00
7/18 / 2008	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka, KS 66611	KS Realtors PAC		· x		500.00
Subtotal Thi	(Rade)					2,600.78

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

James F. Morrison (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

.

		Occupation of Individual Giving	Chec	k opriate	Box		Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	More Than \$150 or PAC Affiliation	Cash	Check I	.oan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
7/23/2008	Kansas Hospital Assn. PAC 215 SE 6th Ave Topeka, KS 66603	KS Hospital Assn. PAC		x			250.00
7/23/2008	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund 2627 KFB Plaze Manhattan, KS 66502	Farm Bureau Insurance		×			250.00
7/24/2008	Kansas Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	KS Insurance Agents PAC]	×			100.00
7/24/2008	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka, KS 66612	KS Medical Society PAC		×			500.00
7/24/2008	HCA Kansas Good Government Fund 5845 SW 29th Ave Topeka, KS	Healthcare Services		x			
u							
				,			
Subtotal	SEAOP-			مر مرتقع کاری مرتقع کاری			1,350.00

Complete	Total Itemized Receipts for Period	3,950.78
if last	Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	2,077.00
Page of	Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
schedula	Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
	TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (CELINE 2005 SUMMER)	6,027.78

Page 3 of 5

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

.

James F. Morrison (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount	
1/5/2008	Jim Morrison PO Box 366 Colby, KS_67701	Filing fee	105.00	
5/26/2008	Ralph Ostmeyer Grinnell, KS	Town hall meeting expense	55.41	
7/17/2008	Jim Morrison PO Box 366 Colby, KS 67701	Reim Singularis Group, LLC for voter lists and voter survey mailing	645.39	
7/17/2008	Office Works 960 S Range Colby, KS 67701	Laser printer cartridge	208.83	
7 /24/2008	Jim Morrison PO Box 366 Colby, KS 67701	Candy for county fair parades	217.47	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
SUBFEATEAL	NGISP/YEE		1,232.10	

Complete	Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	1,232.10
if last page	Total Uniternized Expenditures of \$50 or less	22.91
of schedule	TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	
	THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	1,255.01

.

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

James F. Morrison

. •

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

			Balance at
/		Nature of Account or Loan	Close of
Date	Name and Address	Payable or Loan Receivable	Period
10/22/1992	Jim Morrison		
	PO Box 366	Videos	35.00
	Colby, KS 67701	Postage	320.60
		Pins	10.38
		Table rent	23.08
		Posts for signs	52,05
		TV ad	67.50
		Plant	15.89
		Meals	152.43
ł		Mileage	1,802.08
8/2/1993	Same	Candy for parades	83.02
12/6/1993	Same	Ice cream for school program	17.99
1/7/1994	Same	Secretary of State - Filing Fee	70.00
6/20/1994	Same	Voter registration list	26.58
			2,676.60
8/29/2006	Jim Morrison	Cards	13.98
	PO Box 366	Candy for Parades	526.22
1	Colby, KS 67701	Auto Expense - Fuel for Parades	113.11
		Mileage for Debates	380.92
			1,034.23
1/31/2008	Jim Morrison PO Box 366 Colby, KS 67701	Singularis Group, LLC design and print legislative survey, carrier envelopes, return envelopes and postage for mailing	2,771.78
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Subtolaturbis	Page		6,482.61
r	TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS THIS	PEDIOD (to line 7 of Summers)	6,482.61
	TO THE CHILLY TRANSACTIONS THIS		0,702.01

.

Page 5 of 5

.